GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELHI-110001
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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the SDMC Primary Pratibha School (Co-ED), Khanpur Village, New Delhi-
110062 comprised of Ground plus two upper floors Owned/Occupied by South Delhi Municipal
Corporation was inspected by officer concerned of this department on 11/04/2018 in presence of
Mr. Mithlesh and found that the School building have complied with fire prevention and fire safety
requirements in accordance with Directorate of Education circular No 262-362 dated 17/01/2005
issued by Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi and that the school building is fit for
occupancy class “Educational Building” Group-B, with effect from the date of issue of this
certificate for a period of Three years, in accordance with rule 36 unless renewed under rule 37 or
sooner cancelled under rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of the

Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.
Issuedon &Y )0()/8 at New Delhi by
%yﬂ
(Vipin Kental)
Chief Fire Officer

Ph. 011-23412225

Copy to: - é,

1. The Principal, SDMC Primary Pratibha School(Co-ED), Khanpur Village, New Delhi-62
2. Directorate of Education, South MCD, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate

1. All the means of escape/entry/exit shall be kept free from any obstruction.

2. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition
at all time as seen during inspection. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire
safety measures shall be at the responsibility of the management.

3. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of fire fighting system.

4. The owner/ occupier shall submit a declaration every year in Form ‘K’ provided in the first
schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.

5. This fire safety certificate may not in any way be treated as regularization (Clause 2.8 of
UBBL-2016) of unauthorized construction or Alteration (Clause 1.4.3 of UBBL-2016), if any.

6. “The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in
Form °J’ [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to its

expiry.”
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4 A
5 of Previous NOC  Nil
6 | Fire Safety Dircctives Letter No- Dite of Education circular Ne 262-362 dated 17/01/2005
7 Date of Inspection A 11-04-2018
8 | Name of the Inspecting Officers R.N. Singh, ADO (BCP)
9 | Name & Designation of Officers from the | Mr. Mithicsh
f constructio 7006 |
it Dated 12.63.2018 :
requirement MR/NMR
4.5 mir 4. Smir MR
One Two MR
NA- N 2NA-
1.50m/0.75m |  1.40m & 1.40m MR
NA- “NA- -NA-
NA- NA- -NA-
-NA- -NA- -NA-
One Two MR
1.5 mir .5 mir MR
im Provided MR
~NA- NA- NA-
NA- NA- -NA-
NA- NA- NA-
N~ -HA- -MNA-
-NA- -NA- ~NA-
=NA~ MNA- =NA-
NA- NA- -NA-
&6 No's & No's MR
ABC/Co2_ ABCO7 MR
18} marked Yes MR
One -~ One MR
30m i 30m MR
Smm Smm MR
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7 | Automstic fire detection & alarming system. | |
e Type of detectors -NA- NA- | -NA-
«  Location of Main Panel NA- NA- | -NA-
e Location of Repeater Panet -NA- -NA- -NA-
s  Alternate sowrce of power -NA- -NA- | -NA-
e Hooter's location ~NA- -NA- | -NA-
8. | MOEFA -NA- N/A -NA-
9, Public Address System ~-NA- - <NA- -NA-
18. Amws;m
» Basement. -NA- -NA- ~NA-
s Upper floors NA= ~NA- ~NA-
s Sprinkicr sbove false ceiling -NA- -NA- -NA-
il. | internsl :
»  Size of Riser / Doven~comer -NA- -NA~ NA-
e  Number of Hydrant per floor -NA- NA- | -NA-
¢ Hose box. -NA- -NA- ! -NA-
12, | Yard Hydeants, ) |
» Total Waﬂ;ﬂmﬁx -NA- -NA- | -NA-
s Hosehox, “NA- ~NA- ~NA-
13. IPAE STTARECIRG |
. :
» Dtscimgcof main pump. -NA- -NA- | -NA-
» Head of main pump _-NA- -NA- | NA-
» Number of main pumps. -NA- NA- | -NA-
# Jockey Pomp output. -NA- -NA- | ~_-NA-
¥» Jockey Pump head. ~NA- NA- ~NA~
¥ Standby Pump output. NA- NA- | -NA-
» Standby Pumphead. NA- NA- | NA-
¥ Auto Starting / Manual Stopping, NA-~ NA- “NA-
»  Terrace Level |
> mam 450 LPM 450 LPM MR
» 40 mir 40 miy MR
> ~ Required Required MR
» Reguired Required MR
14.
-NA- NA- -NA-
NA- NA- -NA-
NA- NA- | NA-
» Access totank. NA- NA- | NA-
s Overhead tank capacity. 10,000 s 10,000 frs | MR
15. | Exit Signage. Required Provided | MR
16 Provision of Lifts. |
& Pressurization of fift shaft. ~NA- -MA- -NA-
» Pressurization of 1iff lobby MA- NA- | “NA-
s Communication in Hff car. -NA- NA- | -NA-
s Fircman's switch. -NA-~ NA- | -NA-
o Lifi signage. “NA- NA- | NA-
17 | Standby Power Supply -NA- NA- | NA-
e Total ares NA- NA- | NA-
s  Location NA- NA- | NA-
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19. | Fire Control Room.
T« Detector System Panel. T NA- NA- I NA-
| e Fiow Switch Panel, -NA- -NA- “NA-
| o PA system Panel, -NA- -NA- ~NA-
| » Battery backup NA- -NA- -NA-
|+ Building floor plan -NA- NA- “NA-
28. Fire Protection System for the -NA- -NA- NA-
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| Name  : RN.Singh




